



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14909/2025**

SANJAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. K K Sharma and Mr. Amaan
Khan, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Sandeep Vishnu, SPC
Insp.Athurv & Mr.Inderpal, CRPF**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed counter affidavit along with condonation of delay application yesterday. Let the same be listed within two weeks from today.

List on 27.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026/sk